

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.677 of 2025

Smt. Bina Debbarma (Choudhury) and another

.....Petitioner(s);

V E R S U S

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) and others

.....Respondent(s);

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Debalay Bhattacharya, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Agniva Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ratan Datta, Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_**

16/12/2025

Heard learned senior counsel, Mr. Debalay Bhattacharya, appearing for the petitioner.

Learned counsel, Mr. Ratan Datta, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Learned counsel, Mr. Datta, has sought for an adjournment to submit counter-affidavit.

Issue notice upon respondent No.3.

Process be filed within 7(seven) days.

Counter-affidavit be submitted within 6(six) weeks.

List the matter after 6(six) weeks.

JUDGE