

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.677 of 2025

Smt. Bina Debbarma (Choudhury) and another

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) and others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. Agniva Chakrabarti, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Nag, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

05/02/2026

Ms. S. Nag, learned counsel has sought for an adjournment for respondents No.1 & 2 to submit counter-affidavit.

Considered.

No service return in respect of notice of respondent No.3.

Registry is to pursue the same.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks in its usual course.

JUDGE