

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.677 of 2025

Smt. Bina Debbarma (Choudhury) and another

.....Petitioner(s).

V e r s u s

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) and others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. Samar Das, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ratan Datta, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

22/04/2026

Mr. Ratan Datta, learned counsel on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 submits that counter-affidavit is already ready and within one or two days same will be filed.

Notice of respondent No.3 has been returned un-served with report that she has left the address.

Petitioners are to take step in this regard.

Counter-affidavit may be submitted within a week by respondents No.1 & 2.

List this matter after step is taken by the petitioners.

JUDGE