



TRHC010014292025

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.677 of 2025

Smt. Bina Debbarma(Choudhury) and Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ratan Datta, Advocate.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

10.07.2026

Counter Affidavit is submitted by Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Petitioners to take steps for Respondent No.3 for proper service within 2 weeks.

List the matter after 2 weeks.

JUDGE

Saikat Sarma